version.		1 (0	0 7669,	1 863 VIL	x:	
INS. CASE OWNER	R	CC T/EQI1900	0 400 17	U/A 9 / 10	AC:	_
	01	ASSI	GNMENT	9 /	10/1/14.	
Surveyor:	Morris	DOE	2/20/4	Date / Time :	No Calcu	
			1.2	Registered in Merimen		
Pre-ussign / CCU	/FTE JAI	31137				
Insured Vehicle N	714	2112	Claim No.	1		
Name of Insured	ASIANA C	APITAL PL	Policy No.	DWCP4018-0	0 46 89	
Insured Tel No.		HP: / /	Make / Mod	MITSURISH!		
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A: LY YLA.	Place of Acu	14.77.140	LD.	
Is driver the covere			1 3000 01 7900	The state of the s		
E direct the owner	me/Age: RAMAR	TH ANT ADURAS	OLGIA PET	ORT YES NO THE	A REPORT SET NO	
Driver Tel	No.	(VIL YES) NO)			nal ? Yes/No	
-	90	(1112 (13) 110)	39311003		ACCUPIANTICS (2005)	
SEF YN					()	
INSRS		NSRS:	INSRS:		INSRS:	
WSP.	T) /T	VSP:	WSP: Tel.	t #	WSP.	
Tel	7 11 11	el:	Liability		Liability	
RMKS:	R	MKS:	RMKS:		RMKS:	
Date/ Time		17				_
	CLF JANJA	-6 11	11/17/17	STAGE	DATE/PIC	
				Non-Reporting for (1st):		-
	w r 1 da	- 11 to 1		Non-Reporting Itr (2nd): Non-Reporting Itr (Final)		
	02 190 ha 11 c	the eyes the Larry		Nittification ltr (if non-pi		
				Call Of:	7 CHIMIL	
1518	LEG PAN TOWN	10) DN32 10	1	After call lir to Of.	10/2/-/	-
1/4/8	1 of WA IN.	INFORM TO CLAIM &	MOD LITTUR .	Documentation Check I		-
X/-6	1 (2011) 10 10	19.57 (lindus au		Notification by (if non-pi	ckup)	
	27 1/2/12/2	MIN TO CLOSE.	AN 850 .	After call its to Of Authorisation To Act:		+-1
	STATE ADDIT NEW	MANUAL SERVICES SE		Release Voucher		-
				Final Repair Hill:		
				Car Rental Impacy		
				Towing larrence		
				LTA/GIA	- 161 -	-
				Medical Bult	- 15	-
					-	-
				PIR.		4
				Mandate/Reject Instru	ction:	-
				LOD Payment Breakdown F		-
RELIMINARY ADVICE	/ Date/Times	Sent By:			om:	↤
Charles Control	) Pater Cities	vieta by.		Post-Repair Photos: Others:	<b>*</b>	
NALIZATION	Date/Time;	Contiem with:			w-	-
epair Cost: 10	00-1908 22	( 3 days) Reduction 4818	1.80 4 25	lim		
NAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 71/101	Confirm with	KARNEGA -	Fimail Cal		
nal Liability		reed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :	15	If NO or B 28. Ass. Li	u I	
epair Cost: (WGST)	25. 3886 55		0.000			
oss of Rental (LOR):	55 721.00	1 3 days) x \$107				
ass of Use (LOU);	85 - (5	s days)			EME	
oss of Income (LOI):	S\$ / (5	s days)			1	
OR only 1.0U only	7	LOR + LO Tick on	dy one]	YNW	VIII	
IA/LTA Search	55 -			1	1 1	-
fedical:	55 -	2.004.1927		1) Claim status: Notini	li/Reject/Private Settle	_
isbursement	55 -	te g. Tow! Indepe	ndeni j	2) Report Format:	B4001 -	
egal Cost otal:	88 3209.57	Global Sum SS:		3) Survey (ec.	24.40	$\dashv$
NAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email   Call		-
iyee I	58 3209.57	15 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41	OOK SWA MO	184 MONAPHUM		$\dashv$
iyee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS SF S	Name 2	The state of the s			
ayee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 3:				
THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN	and the same of th	garantee Mil.				

	10	4 4 4 7 4 7 4	4.*
	28/2/19	THE ROLL SKX726	R 1000 1 16
	26 12 10	Type: W 21M Lycle / Dus / Van /	Corry Proxi Perium Mover I
Edinated Ford		Truck/Trailer or (A)	
to no pert Vehicle (b) a) Year thep me	SKZ 7209C Kan Fook Sing	solut medde	6 19 9 S Manual/Stil/H/NA
No.	61 Defutaine 12	Spillowling 582/2	
transet 27		Englis 7	1 2771 122 1/221
Trokey Uni		JM 6 G	1107260224334
Claims No.		Gen Cond Golf Fair / Poor / Bir	
Sample arred	Excess	Steering: locate / Jammed / Leake	
(client's Record)		Broke: Indier / Jammed / Lealo	
Allahar of Vish	11 amo owner weiting	Mode Nil / KiBin / STD A/Rim	is-/ss-n:17
(Policy Condition) 4	se if client has any video	Tyre Size: F: 22 R: R: BS-FQUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LE	
	me of inspection.	TOYOTYOKO OF	
		Eroni 6	Rear
Bat or Market Valve	Consistent7 Yes or No	R/Bak * mm	R/Bal O min
BJAC Accident Piport:		1.86 6 / mm	ши 6, пир
GIA / PR Seen	Consistent? Yes or No	DOA 14/1/19	0.01 28/2/18
Est Reports 3	days Res. Yes or No	11 11 10	
Lum Sum \-V7	-√ % 3 Val. Yes or No	Survey held at	ve i we i MC / Roofton or
CA / REV / REP.	1 24 HRS LTA \$374		K Ll
	Vehicle: IN I	OUT	Body Structure: allected due to collision.
Dute:	Sisson Confadled.		souy summing
Date / Time Action	n / Instruction	.1	
00	y 01 vides. of fol	du	
	ple #7599.60	- (Red = \$898 . 89	1756).
Distribute Fdo Parts Inc.	: Prefi. Report	Days Of Repair:	
15	: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:
Endo/Diese: File Hidaniche?	to a control of the c	1-1	Europedation -
5	Ade	Foe: Site Insp. (5	) (C+85 SE.)
		Intersevi (\$	Abek 6
Report Format		Feen toys (\$	1.18-5.
Lump Sum / LB (:	(5 y	West-end (#	-0.7

Company Registration No. 199607198R

51 UBLAVE 1, 402-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL.: (06.5) 62563561 FAX: (06.5) 62564315

Your ref:

To Be Advised

Our ref:

CC4/EQI19003669/Ufb3

Date:

28.02.2019

The Motor Claims Department

M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

SKZ7209C

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 28.02.2019 at the premises of M/s Kan Fook Sing Motor Workshop and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount	: SS	3,598.40
Revised Estimate Amount	: S\$	2,621.60
"Check" Items Amount	: S\$	106.80
Market Value	: S\$	
LTA Reimbursement Value	: SS	
Nett Value	: S\$	

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the

N/S Front Portion

reactivity Item

Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Estimated normal period for repairs:

3 days

Yours faithfully,

MARCUS CHUA

Licensed Appraiser



# 簡福星摩哆工廠

## KAN FOOK SING MOTOR WORKSHOP

DATE

Tel: (65) 6747 9560. 6473 5344 Fax: (65) 6748 1006. 6281 8428 E-mail: ryan@kanfs.net/ patricia@kanfs.net Branch: 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-108 Singapore 417883 Tet: (65) 6481 5150 Fax: (65) 6481 8683

EQ INSURANCE

5 MAXWELL ROAD #17-00 TOWER BLOCK MND COMPLEX SINGAPORE 069110

VEHICLE NO.

: SKZ7209C

ACCIDENT DATE : 14-02-2019 19:15

THIRD PARTY REF. : YN3113T

ATTN: EQ INSURANCE

ESTIMATE COST OF REPAIR TO VEICLE SKZ7209C MAZDA 6-2.0 4-DOOR SEDAN 2.0L SP.6

#	QTY	PARTS DESCRIPTION		AMOUNT (SG\$)
1	1	FRONT HEADLAMP LH	52	
2	1	FRONT FENDER LH	3.	200.00
3	1	FRONT FENDER SHIELD LH		
4	10	FRONT FENDER SHIELD CLIP#\$2.00	65	14 20.00
5	1.	FRONT BUMPER		1 550.00 a
6	1	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LH		Ber 8.00
7	10	FRONT BUMPER CLIP#\$2.00		10.00
				2,057.00 1483
			ADD 20 \$	411.40
			TOTAL ( A )	2,468.40
L	ABOUR	CHARGES		
1	1	TO CHECK WIRING SYSTEM		30.00 20
2	1	TO REMOVE ALL NECESSARY AFFECTED PARTS	WELD CUT PANEL BEAT AND FI-	480.00 300
3	1	SPRAYPAINTING CHARGES		620.00 600
		LEK Auto Consultanta france nonly	TOTAL (D)	1,130.00
		From School and the State of th	ESTIMATE TOTAL	3,598.40
		To Capital demonstration of the second		

 To display demaged poin(a) during reduces: · Parts prices are subject to conference.

Third party turney is on a "William! Protestice" boose

No Reput proclimatory) is afreed

Supplementary energy must be entirelyed and a subject to final approval from immunos Company

Admostral port by Repairs

Болация:

Clate

2699.60

#### 簡福星嘌哆工廠 KAN FOOK SING MOTOR WORKSHOO 61 DEFU LANE 12

SINGAPORE 539147 TEL: 67479560, 68582126, 68584361 FAX: 67481006 82818428

EQ INSURANCE

INVOICE NO : TEST

5 MAXWELL ROAD #17-00 TOWER BLOCK MND COMPLEX SINGAPORE 069110

DATE

: 07-03-2019

VEHICLE NO.

: SKZ7209C

ACCIDENT DATE : 14-02-2019 19:15

THIRD PARTY REF. : YN3113T

ATTN: EQ INSURANCE

INVOICE COST OF REPAIRS TO VEICLE SKZ7209C MAZDA 6-2.0 4-DOOR SEDAN 2.0L SP.6

*********	COST OF REPAIRS TO VEICLE SK2/209	C MAZDA 6-2.0 4-DOOR SEDAN	2.0L SP.6
OTY	PARTS DESCRIPTION		AMOUNT (SG\$)
1	FRONT HEADLAMP LH		1250.00_
1	FRONT FENDER LH		120.00
1	FRONT FENDER SHIELD LH		65.00-
10	FRONT FENDER SHIELD CLIP @\$2.00		20.00 -
1	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LH		8.00 -
10	FRONT BUMPER CLIP @\$2.00		20.00 -
			1,483.00
		ADD 20 %	296.60
		TOTAL ( A )	1,779.60
LABOUR	CHARGES		
1	TO CHECK WIRING SYSTEM		20.00 _
1	TO REMOVE ALL NECESSARY AFFECTED PART	S WELD CUT PANEL BEAT AND FI-	300.00 -
1	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGES		600.00 —
		TOTAL ( D )	920.00
		TOTAL REPAIR COST :	2,699.60
		GST % :	188.97
		INVOICE AMOUNT :	2,888.57



# 簡福星摩哆工廠

## KAN FOOK SING MOTOR WORKSHOP

Headquater: 61 Defu Lane 12 Singapore 539147
Tel: (65) 6747 9560, 6473 5344 Fax: (65) 6748 1006, 6281 8428
E-mail: ryan@kanfs.net/ patricia@kanfs.net
Branch: 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-108 Singapore 417883
Tel: (65) 6481 5150 Fax: (65) 6481 8683

DATE

: 19-02-2619

1175

EQ INSURANCE

5 MAXWELL ROAD #17-00 TOWER BLOCK MND COMPLEX SINGAPORE 069110

VEHICLE NO.

: SKZ7209C

ACCIDENT DATE

: 14-02-2019 19:15

THIRD PARTY REF. : YN3113T

ATTN: EQ INSURANCE

ESTIMATE COST OF REPAIR TO VEICLE SKZ7209C MAZDA 6-2.0 4-DOOR SEDAN 2.0L SP.6

#	OTY	PARTS DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (SG\$)
1	1	FRONT HEADLAMP LH	2 1250.00
2	1	FRONT FENDER LH	1 120.00
3	1	FRONT FENDER SHIELD LH	89.00
4	10	FRONT FENDER SHIELD CLIP@\$2.00	Au 20.00 -
5	1	FRONT BUMPER	2 550.00 a
6	1	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LH	Bel 8.00 -
7	10	FRONT BUMPER CLIP@\$2.00	1er 20.00
			2,057.00
		ADD 20 %	411.40
		TOTAL (A)	2,468.40
LA	BOUR	CHARGES	
1	1	TO CHECK WIRING SYSTEM	30.00 20
2	1	TO REMOVE ALL NECESSARY AFFECTED PARTS WELD CUT PANEL BEAT AND FITTING NEW PARTS	480.00 300
3	1	SPRAYPAINTING CHARGES	620.00 600

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify

the Repairer of the following:

- . To requirely beforefulfer apray painting
- . To climitary distringed post(s) during receives
- Parts prices and subject to confirmation
- Third purp mercy to only "Williams Projection" books.
- No third multi-depty is allowed
- Supplementary femal) must be returnated and in subject to final approval from injurious Company

Adhtonicated by Repairer

Signature

Date

TOTAL ( D )

ESTIMATE TOTAL

1,130.00

3,598.40

## > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

ehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID: Yehicle Details	0342H
'ehicle No.:	SKZ7209C
ehicle to be Exported:	No
ntended Deregistration Date:	28 Feb 2019
ehicle Make:	MAZDA
ehicle Model:	MAZDA6 4-DOOR SEDAN 2.0L SP.6EAT
rimary Colour:	Red
Manufacturing Year:	2015
ngine No.:	PE20712186
hassis No.:	JM6GJ1072G0224338
Maximum Power Output:	121.0 kW (162 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$20,707.00
Original Registration Date:	29 Jan 2016
irst Registration Date:	29 Jan 2016
ransfer Count:	0
actual ARF Paid: ntended PARF Rebate Details	\$20,990.00
ARF Eligibility:	Yes
ARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	28 Jan 2026
ARF Rebate Amount: ntended COE Rebate Details	\$15,742.00
OE Expiry Date:	28 Jan 2026
COE Category:	E - Open Category
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$57,501.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$37,998.00
otal Rebate Amount:	\$53,740.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 28 Feb 2019

OK

#### Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 26 February 2019 4:25 PM

To:

assignments

Subject:

FW: SKZ7209C (TP) - Survey (DM19HO00494-JG // YN3113T)

Attachments:

7209 est.pdf

10380m@ 27/2/19 VNI Mice Arrege on 28/2/19

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupel@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Joel Goh < joel.goh@eqinsurance.com.sg> Sent: Tuesday, 26 February 2019 4:21 PM

To: alicechau@kanfs.net

Cc: mttan <mttan@kanfs.net>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com> Subject: RE: SKZ7209C (TP) - Survey (DM19H000494-JG // YN3113T)

#### Without Prejudice

Dear Alice

We will appoint LKK to handle this PRS.

Meanwhile please advise if your client has any video footage of the accident. Based on the scene photo, our insured has successfully changed lane when the accident occurred.

Dear LKK

Please assist on the following PRS.

Best Regards,

Joel Goh

Executive | Claims



#### EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110 did 65 6500 6772 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 772 | fax 65 6223 4190 www.eginsurance.com.sg



Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify I

From: alicechau [mailto:alicechau@kanfs.net]
Sent: Tuesday, February 26, 2019 12:09 PM

To: EQI PRS Cc: mttan

Subject: SKZ7209C (TP) - Survey

Dear Sirs,

#### Accident involving vehicle SKZ7209C & YN3113T on 14-02-2019

We refer to the mentioned accident.

Kindly arrange to survey our client vehicle SKZ7209C at our premises.

Vehicle to be Surveyed: SKZ7209C Income-insured Vehicle: YN3113T Date of Accident: 14-02-2019

Name of Workshop: Kan Fook Sing Motor Workshop Address of Survey Location: No. 61 Defu Lane 12 S539147

Name of Contact Person: Alice / Mr. Tan

Contact Number: 6747 9560

Email Address of Contact Person: alicechau@kanfs.net / mttan@kanfs.net

Thank you.

Regards, Alice Kan Fook Sing Motor Workshop Tel:6747 9560 Fax:6748 1006

## ASIANA CAPITAL PTE LTD

UEN. 200911448C 46 Lorong 17 Geylang #04-01 S(388568)

Date: 10/12/2018

Dear Sir/Madam

#### **AUTHORISATION LETTER**

This letter serves to authorise Mr Ramar Thangadurai, bearer of FIN G6848072N, who is employed by CAPITAL CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD to drive our company vehicle bearing the license plate number YN3113T.

Thank you.

Yours Sincerely,

KHOR YOU LI DIRECTOR

## Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From:	patricia <patricia@kanfs.net></patricia@kanfs.net>
Sent:	Monday, 21 October 2019 11:53 AM
To:	Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)  RE: Re: Accident involving vehicle SKZ 7209C & YN 3113T on 14.02.2019
Subject:	RE: Re : Accident involving vehicle SKZ 7209C & TN 31131 011 14.02.2019
Dear Mdm,	
Confirm to ac	ccept offer at \$3209.57.
Please send u	is the DV.
Thank you	
Patricia	
On Mon, 21	Oct 2019 03:33:32 +0000, Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) wrote
	PREJUDICE
>	
> Dear Patric	ia,
>	
> We are plea	ased to offer total amount of \$3,209.57 (all-in).
>	
> Kindly con	firm acceptance.
>	
> Thanks	
>	
>	
our part or on the	hat our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on he part of our insured/driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.
	d payment are subject to production of original documents on demand at any time and execution of Discharge Voucher (for above S20,000/-) by the Plaintiff/Claimant. Further all original documents shall be retained by us after we have made
payment on the	
> Best Regards,	€
> Cecilia Chong	Case Handler
> LKK Auto C	Consultants Pte Ltd
> Phone: 6749-	4274   email: CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com  fax: 6741-4108
> Blk 51, Paya U	Jbi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25   S(408933)
, LKK	Save the Earth. Print only when necessary.
>	
>	
>	
> From: Shu	Pei (LKKAuto)
> Sent: Mon	day, 16 September 2019 10:17 AM
	1

#### THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Date:	14-03-2019

Name & Address Of Claimant:

LEE TUCK CHEONG

KAN FOOK SING MOTOR WORKSHOP 61 DEFU LANE 12 SINGAPORE 539147

Name & Address Of Third Party Insured:

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

5 MAXWELL ROAD #17-00 TOWER BLOCK MND COMPLEX SINGAPORE 069110

Dear Sir/Madam,

Accident involving vehicles

SKZ7209C

YN3113T

on 14-02-2019

along/at

#### HAVELOCK ROAD

I am the owner of vehicle registration no: above mentioned vehicle registration no:

SKZ7209C YN3113T

which was involved in the

which I understand is insured

with you.

The accident was clearly caused by your insured's negligence and I am therefore claiming compensation from you for all financial losses as itemized below:-

1 Repair Costs				S\$	2888.57
2 Miscellaneous Items				S\$	0.00
3 Surveyor Fee				S\$	0.00
4 LTA/GIA Search Fee				S\$	0.00
5 Rental for	3	days @ S\$	128.40 perday	S\$	385.20
7 Medical Fee			**********	S\$	0.00
			TOTAL:	SŚ	3273.77

I enclosed the relevant copies of documents in support of my claims. Your prompt settlement of my claim would be much appreciated. If you require any other information, please contact my workshop at KAN FOOK SING MOTOR WORKSHOP, 61 Defu Lane 12 Singapore (539147), Tel: 6747 9560 Fax: 6748 1006, Email: ryan@kanfs.net / patricia@kanfs.net. I have authorized the said workshop to deal with my repairs & accept payment in relation to the claim for repairs/loss of use & execute documents on my behalf for the purpose of my convenience.

Thank you.

#### Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Friday, 16 August 2019 12:50 PM

To:

'asianac88@gmail.com'

Subject:

<STANDARD NOTIFICATION LETTER> (Our Ref: CC4/EQI19003669/Ugb3) \*\*\*

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN 3113T & SKZ 7209C ON 14/02/2019 \*\*\*

Our Ref: CC4/EQI19003669/Ugb3

16 AUGUST 2019

ASIANA CAPITAL PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN 3113T & SKZ 7209C ON 14/02/2019

We refer to the above accident. We are the Appointed Surveyor and Loss Adjuster Company by your Motor Insurer (EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED) to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

This is to inform you that we received a Third Party Claim from SKZ 7209C.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <a href="mailto:ceciliachong@lkkauto.com">ceciliachong@lkkauto.com</a> within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Driver's Work Permit
- Employment Letter/ Authorisation letter from your company
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep
  us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

Please call us if you have further queries.

"Please note that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our insured/driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Settlement and payment are subject to production of original documents on demand at any time and execution of Discharge Voucher (for settlement sum above \$20,000/-) by the Plaintiff/Claimant. Further all original documents shall be retained by us after we have made payment on the settlement sum."

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: <u>CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com|</u> fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

#### **AUTHORISATION FORM**

10:-							
KAN FOOK SING	MOTOR WORKSHO	P					
61 DEFU LANE 1	2						
SINGAPORE 539	147						
FROM:-							
NAME:	LEE TUCK (	CHEONG					
NRIC NO:	S2610	342H					
Danie 6 in /2 danie in						14	
Dear Sir/Madan Accident on	14-02-2019	involvin	g vehicles	SKZ7209C	£	YN3113T	
along/at	14-02-2019	IIIVOIVIII	HAVELOCE		OC.	1331131	
/We	L	BE TUCK	CHEONG		th	e owner of	
vehicle registrat	ion no: SKZ	7209C	hereby do	authorize you. Kan l	ook	Sing Motor	
	ird party/ parties or			the above accident ruct lawyers on my/			
vouchers/ disch		garding my	our claim to	ecute and /or sign my facilitate my conver			
Thank you.							
Yours faithfully							
南街							
					1	10	



## 簡福星嘌哆工廠

## KAN FOOK SING MOTOR WORKSHOP

Headquarter: 61 Defu Lane 12, Singapore 539147 Tel: (65) 6747 9560, 6743 5344, 6858 4361 • Fax: (65) 6748 1006, 6281 8428 E-mail: ryan@kanfs.net / patricla@kanfs.net

Branch: 1 Kakl Buklt Avenue 6 #01-13, Singapore 417883

Tel: (65) 6481 5150 • Fax: (65) 6481 8683

TAX INVOICE

No. 46392

Business Reg. No. 221468-00E GST Reg. No. M9-0005333-E

EO INSURANCE

INVOICE NO: 46392

5 MAXWELL ROAD #17-00 TOWER BLOCK MND COMPLEX SINGAPORE 069110

DATE

: 13-03-2019

VEHICLE NO.

: SKZ7209C

ACCIDENT DATE

: 14-02-2019 19:15

THIRD PARTY REF. : YN3113T

ATTN: EO INSURANCE

INVOICE COST OF REPAIRS TO VEICLE SKZ7209C MAZDA 6-2.0 4-DOOR SEDAN 2.0L SP.6

OTY	PARTS DESCRIPTION		AMOUNT (SG\$)
1	FRONT HEADLAMP LH		1250.00
1	FRONT FENDER LH		120.00
1	FRONT FENDER SHIELD LH		65.00
10	FRONT FENDER SHIELD CLIP @\$2.00		20.00
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LH		8.00
10	FRONT BUMPER CLIP #\$2.00		20.00
			1,483.00
		ADD 20 %	296.60
		TOTAL ( A )	1,779.60
LABOUR	CHARGES		
1	TO CHECK WIRING SYSTEM		20.00
C	TO REMOVE ALL NECESSARY AFFECTED PARTITING NEW PARTS	TS WELD CUT PANEL BEAT AND FI-	300.00
ĭ	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGES		600.00
		TOTAL ( D )	920.00
		TOTAL REPAIR COST :	2,699.60
		G S T % :	188.97
		INVOICE AMOUNT :	2,888.57



IN PANEL-BEATING & BODY-WORK, OUR WORKSHOP IS WELL-EQUIPPED WITH THE LATEST TECHNOLOGY --- CELETTE BENCH PULLER SYSTEM WHICH ENABLE US TO MEASURE CORRECTLY & REPAIR MANY DIFFERENT KINDS OF DAMAGES, SERIOUS DAMAGES TO THE FLOOR-BOARD. CHASSIS & WHEEL-HOUSING CAN BE RESTORED BACK TO THE ACCORDING MEASUREMENT, WE ARE ABLE TO REPAIR & RESTORE ANY BADLY DAMAGED VEHICLE BACK TO ITS ORIGINAL SPECIFICATIONS TO ENSURE SAFETY WHILE DRIVING.



TAX INVOICE NO.: 1000089

Company Reg. No.: 200807224Z GST Reg. No: 200807224Z

Tel: (65) 6747 9560 Fax: (65) 6478 1006 61 Defu Lane 12 Singapore 539147

VEHICLE'S PART	ICULARS		Date Out: 05.03.2019 Date in: 07.03.2019			
Veh. Reg. No.:	SLW9809L	Engine Cc:	Time Out: 1115 Time In: 164			
Make/Model:	MAZDA 3	100	Mileage Out: Mileage In:			
Comprehensive,	Third Party On	ly Coverage	Fuel Level: E - 1/4 - 1/2 - 3/4 - F			
HIRER'S PATICU			3 DAYS # 5 120.00 per Day   \$ 360.00			
Name: LEE TU	and the same of th	Tel no. (R/D):	WEEKS # 5 per Wrek			
Address: BLK 5		Mobile No.: 94889030	MONTHS @ 5 per Month			
KIO ST 52 #30-2		Industrial States	ADD. @ S per Hour			
110 31 32 130 E	**	Nationality:	SUB TOTAL 5 360.00			
	5( 562588	) Gender:	7% GST \$ 25.20			
NRIC/ FIN No.:	S2610342H	Driving Lic. No.:	TOTAL CHARGE \$ 385.20			
Date of Birth:	SECTOSTELL	Driving Exp:	PAYMENT METHOD			
DRIVER'S PATIC	III AUS	Criving Exp.	LH LH			
Name: AS ABC	and the same of th	Tel no. (R/O):				
Address:	A F	Mobile No.:				
Address:		Modifie Moss				
		ALAK WAR				
	41	Nationality:				
einic f contain	5{	) Gender:	RR FRT			
NRIC/ FIN No.:		Driving Lic. No.:				
Date of Birth:		Driving Exp:				
ADDITIONAL DR	IVERSPAIRCUL	The Control of the Co				
Name:		Tel no. (R/O):				
Address:		Mobile No.:	RH C			
		Nationality:	Remarks:			
	s(	) Gender:	** FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY			
NRIC/ FIN No.:		Driving Lic. No.: NA	** TP / OD Excess \$\$ 2,000.00			
Date of Birth:		Driving Exp:	** All damages borne by hirer Third Party Coverage vehicle			
MPORTANT			(including legal costs on a full indemnity basis), whatsoever and howsoever			
LThe Hirer and the	Authorized Driver	must be over 23 years of age and under	brought against, suffered or incurred by you in respect of the vehicle of the use or			
	-	censes and have a minimum of 2 years	the operation of the vehicle. Full excess amount have to be paid immediately in			
The second secon		e. Failure to observe stipulation may	the event of an accident occurred. Any damage to the vehicle will be repaired at			
		y the Hirer/ the Authorized Driver. and should returned with petrol level	Lion's Auto Trading Pte Ltd authorized workshop.			
			8.5moke or permit smoking and transport of pets in the vehicles are not allowed. Any offensive smell e.g. cigarette, durian or pet's smell, the Hirer and/or driver			
likewise. A service charge of \$5 on top of a petrol surcharge is payable by the Hirer should be fail to return the vehicle at the appropriate petrol level.			shall bear the cost of removing the offensive smell or pet's hair between \$200 -			
		The Hirer shall be liable for additional	\$400.			
harges for any late	return at the rate	shown per hour per day, inclusive of CDW	9. The Hirer agrees that a puntured tyre, empty petrol tank, loss of vehicle's key or			
and /or PAI where applicable. Any returns after our operation hours will be			locked keys inside of vehicle, by itself, does not constitute a breakdown and that			
harges as a full day		_	in the event the owner's 24-Hours Emergency Service is called upon to respond to			
		(For instance: In connection with theft,	such occurence, the Hirer shall bear the coast of such responses at \$50.00 per			
	ACCOUNT OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	), is strictly prohibited.	trip:			
		y and may not be driven out of Singapore Auto Trading Pte Ltd. The Hirer is liable	10.In case of accident, the Hirer shall report to rental office immediately. An accident report must be made within 24 hours. Failure to comply, the Hirer will			
			have to borne all liability from all parties claim. Full excess amount have to paid			
ase of non-disclosu			immediately in the event of accident.			
		onsible for all damages or losses	11. The Hirer/ Driver also have the responsibility to ensure that the radiator water			
SHOW THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS.						

#### increased insurance premiums, non-wavier excess and cost expense ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

operation.

have read and agree to the terms and conditions of this agreement. If I have presented a charge/credit card for payment, I agree that all amounts payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be billed to the account and my signature above will be considered to have been deeped on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have given to Uon's Auto Trading Pte Ltd in connection with this agreement is true.

Hirer's Signature Additional Driver's Signature

howsoever caused, all traffic violations, fines and penalties imposed on the

vehicle for whatsoever reason in respect of of in connection with it's use or

7. The Hirer and/or Driver shall be responsible for all claims, damages, losses,

Rented out by (Staff name)

level in the car is sufficient and so not drive when the vehicle is stall and does not

have sufficient water. Any damage to the engine will be bear by the Hire/Oriver.

12.All customer's data will be kept strictly confidential and is solely used for the

purpose of completing the sales transaction and other relating matters.

13.I understand and agree to the personal data & collection statement.





Company Reg. No.: 200807224Z GST Reg. No: 200807224Z

Tel: (65) 6747 9560 Fax: (65) 6478 1006 61 Defu Lane 12 Singapore 539147

#### VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

VEHICLE'S PARTICULARS		Date Out: 5 / 2 13   Date In: 4 3 20 15
Veh. Reg. No.: SLW9:	5001 Engine C.C.:	Time Out: 1115 ac. Time In: 1646 L.
Make/Model: Hazd	9 3	Mileage Out: Mileage in:
Comprehensive/ Third Pa	rty Only Coverage	Fuel Level: E - 1/4 - 1/2 - 3/4 - (F),
HIRER'S PATICULARS	E	3 DAYS @5  20 per Day \$ 360.00
Name: Lee Tuck	CheoreTel no. (R/O):	WEEKS @5 per Week /
Address: Abt lab.	Mobile No .: 94 88903	MONTHS ⊕ \$ per Month
amp st bo	+2-212	ADD. Ø \$ per Hour
	Nationality:	SUB TOTAL \$ 360.00
	586) Gender:	7/ GST \$ 25,20
NRIC/ FIN No.: 52610	342H Driving Lic. No.:	TOTAL CHARGE 385,20
Date of Birth:	Driving Exp:	PAYMENT METHOD
DRIVER'S PATICULARS		LH
Name:	Tel no. (R/O):	
Address:	Mobile No.:	
	Nationality:	
5(	) Gender:	RR FR
NRIC/ FIN No.:	Driving Lic. No.:	
Date of Birth:	Driving Exp:	
ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PA		
Name:	Tel no. (R/O):	
Address:	Mobile No.:	
	SECURIOR PROPERTY OF	RH
DR.	Nationality:	Remarks:
5(	) Gender:	** FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY
NRIC/ FIN No.:	Driving Lic. No.:	** TP / OD Excess \$\$ 2,000.00
Date of Birth:	Driving Exp:	** All demages borne by hirer Third Party Coverage vehicle (including legal costs on a full indemnity basis), whatsoever and howsoever

65 years and be holding valid driving licenses and have a minimum of 2 years regular and qualified driving experience. Failure to observe stipulation may return all damages costs to be Borne by the Hirer/ the Authorized Driver. 2. All vehicles are supplied with petrol and should returned with petrol level likewise. A service charge of \$5 on top of a petrol surcharge is payable by the Hirer should he fall to return the vehicle at the appropriate petrol level. 3. No refund for early return of vehicle. The Hirer shall be liable for additional

charges for any late return at the rate shown per hour per day, inclusive of CDW and for PAI where applicable. Any returns after our operation hours will be charges as a full day rental.

4.Use of the vehicle for illegal purpose (For instance: In connection with theft, drug peddling or trafficking, smuggling), is strictly prohibited.

5. Vehicle strictly for Singapore use only and may not be driven out of Singapore. without prior written consent of Lion's Auto Trading Ptn Ltd. The Hirer is liable for a penalty fee of \$200 in additional to the appropriate insurance top up in the have to borne all liability from all parties claim. Full excess amount have to paid case of non-disclosure of Malaysia usage.

 The Hirer and/or driver shall be responsible for all damages or losses howspever caused, all traffic violations, fines and penalties imposed on the vehicle for whatspever reason in respect of of in connection with it's use or

7. The Hirer and/or Oriver shall be responsible for all claims, damages, losses, ncreased insurance premiums, non-wavier excess and cost expense

the operation of the vehicle. Full excess amount have to be paid immediately in the event of an accident occurred. Any damage to the vehicle will be repaired at Lion's Auto Trading Pte Ltd authorized workshop.

3. Smoke or permit smoking and transport of pets in the vehicles are not allowed. Any offensive smell e.g. cigarette, durian or pet's smell, the Hirer and/or driver shall bear the cost of removing the offensive smell or pet's hair between \$200 -

3. The Hirer agrees that a pontured tyre, empty petrol tank, loss of vehicle's key or locked keys inside of vehicle, by itself, does not constitute a breaksfown and that In the event the owner's 24-Hours Emergency Service is called upon to respond to such occurence, the Hirer shall bear the coast of such responnes at \$50.00 per

10.In case of accident, the Hirer shall report to rental office immediately. An accident report must be made within 24 hours. Failure to comply, the Hirer will immediately in the event of accident.

11. The Hirer/ Driver also have the responsibility to ensure that the radiator water level in the car is sufficient and so not drive when the vehicle is stall and does not have sufficient water. Any damage to the engine will be bear by the mire/Driver. 12. All customer's data will be kept strictly confidential and is solely used for the purpose of completing the sales transaction and other relating matters.

13.1 understand and agree to the personal data & collection statement.

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

have read and agree to the terms and conditions of this agreement. If I have presented a charge/credit card for payment, I agree that all amounts payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be billed to the account and my signature above will be considered to have been made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have given to Llon's Auto Trading Pte Ltd in connection with this agreement is true.

Hirer's Signature

Additional Driver's Signature

Rented out by (Staff name)



51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

#### To: M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Date: 31/10/2019

#### THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Mahiala Na	YN 3113T	(Insd Veh)	Your Ref. No.: DM19HO00494-JG
Vehicle No.	SKZ 7209C	(TP Veh)	Our Ref. No.: CC4/EQI19003669/Ugb3q2
Date of Accident	14/2/2019		7

	100%	
: \$	2,888.57	
: \$	4	days
: \$	321.00	3 days
: \$	- 2	
: \$		
	3,209.57	
: \$	3,209.57	
:		
	: \$	: \$ 2,888.57 : \$ 321.00 : \$\$

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown				
1)	KAN FOOK SING MOTOR WORKSHOP	: \$	3,209.57	
	/	:\$		

JOANNE LEE LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Intern	nationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile		
EQ I	NSURANCE COM	PANY LTD	Ref : CC4/EQI19003669/Ugb3q2			
5 MAXWELL ROAD #17-00 TOWER BLOCK MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 069110			Date: 31-10-2019			
1.		Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM		
	Insured Veh.	YN 3113T	Veh. Inspected	SKZ 7209C		
	Policy No.	DMCPHQ18-004689	Coverage (\$)	0.00		
	Claim No.	DM19HO00494-JG	Excess (\$)	0.00		
	Assign From		Assign Date	26/02/2019		
2.		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition			
	Make & Model	MAZDA 6 (A)	c.c	1998		
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2016		
	Chassis No.	JM6GJ1072G0224338	Colour	RED		
	Odometer	58212	Steering	IN ORDER		
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM		
	General	GOOD				
3.		Cor	nditions of Tyres			
		Size	Make	Balance		
	R/H Front Tyre	225/55 R17	TOYO	6 mm		
	L/H Front Tyre	225/55 R17	TOYO	6 mm_		
	R/H Rear Tyre	225/55 R17	TOYO	6 mm		
	L/H Rear Tyre	225/55 R17	TOYO	6 mm		
4.	THE REPORT OF		iption of Damages			
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	N/S FRONT PORTION.			
	DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.					
5.		Ger	neral Information			
	Accident Date	14/02/2019	Inspection Date	28/02/2019		
	Survey held at	KAN FOOK SING MOTOR	WORKSHOP			
		61 DEFU LANE 12 SINGAPORE 539147	7			
5a.			Remarks			
	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A	"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS S, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORI	SIS. SED REPAIRS.		
5b.	Estimate Days of Repair					

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:

3 Working Days



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

Estimate By Our Adjusted

#### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SKZ 7209C

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Workshop (\$))	(\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT HEADLAMP LH (WCP)	BROKEN	1,250.00	1,250.00
1	FRONT FENDER LH (WCP)	BENT	120.00	120.00
1	FRONT FENDER SHIELD LH (WCP)	TORN	89.00	65.00
10	FRONT FENDER SHIELD CLIP @\$2.00 (WCP)	NECESSARY	20.00	20.00
1	FRONT BUMPER (WCP)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	550.00	
1	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LH (WCP)	BENT	8.00	8.00
10	FRONT BUMPER CLIP @\$2.00 (WCP)	NECESSARY	20.00	20.00
	COST PLUS 20%		411.40	296.60
			2,468.40	1,779.60
	LABOUR			
	TO CHECK WIRING SYSTEM.		30.00	20.00
	TO REMOVE ALL NECESSARY AFFECTED PARTS WELD CUT PANEL BEAT AND FITTING NEW PARTS.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT BUMPER.		480.00	300.00
	SPRAYPAINTING CHARGES.		620.00	600.00
			1,130,00	920.00
	GRAND TOTAL		3,598.40	2,699.60
	RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS			2,699.60

Report Ref No. CC4/EQI19003669/Ugb3q2

CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report. No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report. In whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.

#### Joanne Lee (LKK Auto)

From:

Joanne Lee (LKK Auto) <report@lkkauto.com>

Sent:

Thursday, 31 October 2019 4:17 PM

To:

'Joel Goh'

Cc:

'CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com'

Subject:

TP Direct Settlement - Accident Involving YN 3113T (OI) and SKZ 7209C (TP) on

14/02/2019

Attachments:

LKK REPORT & PHOTO.pdf; TP DS SUPPORTING DOCUMENT.pdf

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please be informed that the above-mentioned case had been settled.

Enclose herewith final report & relevant documents for your necessary action please.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

JOANNE | Reports

LKK Auto Consultants Pte.Ltd.

Phone: 6256-3561 Ext.111 Fax: 6741-4108 email: report@lkkauto.com Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #01-25 Singapore 408933